by the customers. The costs are the responsibility of, and should be borne by, the utility.

-9-

Docket No. 150102-SU
Date: July 9, 2015

Issue 5: Should this docket be closed?

Issue 5

Recommendation: No. The docket should remain open pending the Commission's PAA
decision on the utility's requested rate increase. (Brownless)

Staff Analysis: The docket should remain open pending the Commission's P AA decision on
the utility's requested rate increase.

- 10-

Docket No. 150102-SU
Date: July 9, 2015

Utilities, Inc. of Sandal haven
Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31/14

Test Year

Per

Description Utility

1 Plant in Service $8,571,371

2 Land and Land Rights 157,487

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (3,712,738)

5 CIAC (3,276,640)

6 Amortization of CIAC 1,595,021

7 Construction Work in Progress 134,200

8 Working Capital Allowance Q

9 Rate Base $3 ~68,101

Utility

Adjust-

ments

($16,502)

209

0

20,172

0

0

(134,200)

73.343

($56,218)

- 11 -

Schedule No. 1-A

Schedule No. 1-A
Docket No. 1501 02-SU

Adjusted Staff Staff

Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Per Utility ments Test Year

$8,554,869 $0 $8,554,869

157,696 0 157,696

0 (73,089) (73,089)

(3,692,566) 0 (3,692,566)

(3,276,640) 0 (3,276,640)

1,595,021 0 1,595,021

0 0 0

73.343 (5,098) 68.245

$3,41112__3_ ($18,181) $3,333,536

Docket No. 150102-SU
Date: July 9, 2015

Utilities, Inc. of Sandal haven
Adjustments to Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31/14

Explanation

Plant In Service

Land

To reflect non-used and useful adjustment to land. (Issue 2)

Accumulated Deoreciation

CIAC

Accumulated Amortization of CIAC

Working Capital

To reflect the appropriate working capital allowance (Issue 2)

- 12-

Schedule No 1-B

Schedule No. 1-B
Docket No. 1501 02-SU

Wastewater

$0

($73.089)

$_Q

$0

$0

($51028)

Docket No. 150102-SU

[…]

($362 408 618) $3 411 723 10000% 1021%

($178,386,159) $1,613,841 48.41% 6.64% 3.22%

($3,964,137) $35,863 1.08% 7.77% 0.08%

$0 $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

($180,719.599) $1,634,951 49.05% 11.00% 5.41%

$0 $6,591 0.20% 2.00% 0.00%

~ $42.290 1.26% 0.00% 0.00%

($363 069 895) U333 536 10000% 871%

LOW HIGH

RETURN ON EQUITY II 00% 1300%

OVERALLRATEOFRETURN 8 71% 9.6_~

Docket No. 150102-SU
Date: July 9, 2015

Utilities, Inc. of Sandal haven
Statement of Wastewater Operations
Test Year Ended 12/31/14

Test Year

Per

Description Utility

1 Operating Revenues: $668s757

Operating Expenses

2 Operation & Maintenance $581,100

3 Depreciation 264,739

5 Taxes Other Than Income 113,952

6 Income Taxes {118s083)

7 Total Operating Expense 841.708

8 Operating Income ($172.951)

9 Rate Base $3 468 701

10 Rate of Return -4.99%

- 14-

Utility

Adjust-

ments

$736s541

$5,646

(87,157)

48,580

248s359

215A28

$521 113

Schedule No. 3-A

Schedule No. 3-A
Docket No. 1501 02-SU

Adjusted Staff Staff

Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

~1A05s298 {~736s261) $669s037 $611s174 $1s280s211

91.35%

$586,746 ($40,787) $545,959 $0 $545,959

177,582 0 177,582 0 177,582

162,532 (33,132) 129,400 27,503 156,903

130276 (240s613) (110337) 219s636 109299

1.057J36 {314531) 742s605 247.138 989s743

$348.162 ($421.730> ($73.568) $364 036 $290 468

$3.411.723 $3.333.53_6 $3.333.536

_llL20% -2.21% 8.71%

Docket No. 150102-SU
Date: July 9, 2015

Utilities, Inc. of Sandal haven
Adjustment to Operating Income
Test Year Ended 12/31/14

Explanation

Operating Revenues

1 Remove requested final revenue increase. (Issue 2)

2 To reflect the revenues based on appropriate gallonage cap. (Issue 2)

Total

Ogeration and Maintenance Expense

1 Remove annualization of amortization of deferred charges. (Issue 2)

2 Excessive 1&1 adjustment. (Issue 2)

Total

Taxes Other Than Income

RAFs on revenue adjustments above. (Issue 2)

- 15-